Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP
Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 4/9/2019

PROJECT: Douglas Park Rehabilitation

Pay Application No.: 8

For the Period: 3/1/2019 to 3/31/2019

Contract No.: C1596

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commissicn of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upan any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplaines Ave Suile 650
Chicago, IL 60661

FOR: DouglasPark Rehabilitation

Is now entitied to the sum of: 5 (0.00)

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,445,104.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 1,212,978.22

TOTAL RETENTION $ 44,186.99

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 3% of Contract Price § 44,186.99
b) Liens and Other Withhalding $ -
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld § -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 5 1,168,791.23

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1.168,791.23

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ (0.00)

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

XHIBIT A
\PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

O OWNER: Public Building Commissicn of Chicago

PROJECT: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation

Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

1401 §. Sacramento Drive
Chicago, IL 60623

ROM CONTRACTOR:

Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 60 E. Van Buren Street

VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engineering and Construction

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 8 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 03/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 03/31/19 CONTRACTOR

224 Morth Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60661 Chicago, IL 60605
;ONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Coniractor's knowledge,
pplication is made for payment, s shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
ontinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1,445,104.00
Net change by Change Orders ] 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 1,445,104.00 k2 i
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 1.212,978.22 ‘ l\)(_/
DATE (Column G on G703) By: - Date: X
RETAINAGE:
a. 3 % of Contract Price 3 44,186.99 State of: Illinois County of: m SE"' :
{Column D + E an G703) Subscribed and gwom to before me this 9th Day of spril, 20/ANET RODRIGUEZ f
b. % of Stored Material $ - Notary Public: ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS &
(Column F on G703) My Commissigfl expires: o 190 NI COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or y
Total in Column I of G703) $ 44,186.99 HITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ] 1,168,791.23 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) g 1,168,791.23 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Coniract Documents, and the Contractor
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 0.00 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING b 312,
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ...... v 8 0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheer that ave changed to conform with the amount certified)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order £0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1592 EDITION - AlA - ©1882

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

sers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



[Project Name:  Douglas Park Rehabditation
PBIC Project # 11310

Job Location: 1401 5. Sacramenin Drive, Chicago, IL 60523

Owrer Public Buldng Commizsion Of Chicago

STATEOF ILARWES ) 55
COUNTY OF OOCOK. )

mmmwmmmmmnmwm—h Chiel Financaal Officer_, of _BUNDERMAN CONSTRUGTION CO., B¥C. _, an inoi corporaton, and duly authorined o make this Affidaxit in beha of said corporation. and indicaly. Dol ha/she is well acquanted wilh T facts hensin sl forty
BLALDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Cramar,

and that said corperation is the Confractor with the PUBLIC

That the work for which payment i$ fequested has been completed, free and ciear of any wnd o clams, berrs, charges, and axpenses: of any kind or rature whatsoever, and in Al complance with the contract documents and the requiements of said Owner under them. That for T purposes of ssid

S dodow Farve besn

with, and have furnashed or prepared materials,

under Contract Mo _C1596_ dated the _9_ day of _APRIL_, 2019, for T folloning preject

supplhes, and serdices for. and having dons labor on said improvieent. That the respective smounts sef forth cpposdts thes names i the A amsunt of meney due and! 10 become dun fo

DOUGLAS PARK REHABILITATION
it the Fullming acatcoments aee mumle Fon the purpune of provring » partis payment of

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _}

EXHIBIT A

Endermas Comstruction Co. bac.

APFLICATION FOR PAYAENT » 8

6.00

CONTRACTOR

o the tormm off naid Comtent;

contract, BGUPANT.
ieach of them respectively. That this statemnant is a full, rus, and complets statement of all such persons and of the full amount now dus 3rd the amount Rereiolons pad 1 each of Them for such labor, materials, equipmant, suppies, and senvces. Burmished or prepaned By each of them to.or on

‘aczount of s3d work, 35 stated

———wWerk Compleled——
h’f::- Subcomtacion Hame § Addas Trme ol vewn emowrt | PBGCH r"‘“g:na"" AdpniedCortmact dmt. | ' Complenn P Totl laste Franage oot pvacast B e et Sue remanng e
SOV
0010 |BEnderman Construction Co, Insur & Bonds 21,216.00 21,216.00 | 100% 21,216.00 0.00 21.216.00 635.48 20,579.52 0.00 B35.48
0100|224 1. Desplaines, Sute 550 General Condions 188,352.00 (4,6890.21) 193,461.02 | 100% 193,461.09 0.00 193.461.09 4.129.05 189.332.03 0.00 4,129.08
150 |cricage, 1L 50681 oHEP 86,706.00 86,706.00 | 100% 86,706.00 0.00 86,706.00 2,6801.18 84,104.82 0.00 2,601.18
U200 |CPMH Constructinn Dempiition; Site Earthwork: Utilties T4,480.00 1,000.00 75,480.00 | 100% 75,480.00 0.00 75,480.00 7.,548.00 67.932.00 0.00 7.548.00
3129 5. Shields
Chicago, IL 60616
9300 |Blinderman Constructiea Co. Rem & Repl Concrete 330,000.00 330,000.00 | 100% 330,000.00 0.00 330,000.00 9,900,00 320,100.00 0.00 9,900.00
Q400 | Apri Building Services, Inc. Masonry 147,000.00 147,000.00 | 94% 138,479.00 0.00 138.479.00 4.154.37 134,324.63 0.00 12,675.37
Z2WR2TA leving Park Road
Chicago, iIL 60172
0500 | Gonzalez Iron Wiatks Metals 18.933.00 18,933.00 | 100% 18,933.00 0.00 18,933,00 1,892.30 17,039.70 0.00 1.883.30
BS00 V. 53nd Street
McCoolk, IL 60525
0600 |ra 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9700 |Knickerbocker Rocfing Roofing 250,000.00 1,400.67 281,40067 | 99.5% 260,000.00 0.00 280,000.00 8,400.00 271,600.00 0.00 9,800.67
16851 5. Latheop Avenue
Harvey. IL 60426
0780 | Blinderman Censtruction Co.. Inc. Firestopping 500.00 500.00 | 100% 500.00 0.00 500.00 50.00 450.00 0.00 50.00
osoo | Tee Jay Service Company Autoenatic Door Oerators 7.000.00 624,00 7,694.00 | 100% 7.694.00 0.00 7,694.00 769.40 6,924.60 0.00 769,40
558 Conporabe Bowlevard
Aurors, IL BO502
820 | Conti Painting & D Inc. ing 4.400.00 4.400.00 | 100% 4,400.00 0.00 4,400.00 440,00 3,960.00 0.00 440.00
2255 5. Wabash Avenue
Cicago, IL 60615
2600 |Ashburn Power and Light, inc. |Erecaicas 26.517.00 1,796.24 28,313.24 | 100% 28,313.24 0.00 28.313.24 2,831.32 25,481.92 0.00 2,831.32
5639 W 120th Street
Alsip, 1L BOSD
SUBTOTAL paget 1,195.104.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,195104.00 | 99% 1,185,182.33 0.00 | 1,185,182.33 43,353.12 | 1.141,829.1 0.00 53,274.78




=T

=i Stcormciu e & Aaxens T ot o Dgee PO Tange e | rpsseacowsanm | wcanpee f— Cuvent Tetaita gste earam e barg et aemeurd ds sermaing iz b4
o0z0 |pac (Conlingency - Commission 75,000.00 | 109,000.00 18400000 | 0% 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,000.00
0025 |pac Aiowasce - Emaranmental 25,000.00 | (25,000.00) 000] 0% 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0030 |pac Aliowance - Brick Replacement 50,000.00 | (44.000.00) 5,000.00 | 77% 4,641.36 0.00 4,641.36 130.24 4,502.13 (0.00) 1,497.88
0035 |pec ASowasrce - Limestone Repair 75,000.00 | (50,000.00) 25,000.00 | 93% 23,154.53 0.00 23,154.53 694.64 22,459.89 0.00 2,540.11
0040 |PBC Afiowance - Roof Repair 25,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

[T I Changs Order AdjL Varius Alowance Wrk

SUBTOTAL page2 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 | 11% 27,795.8% 0.00 27,795.89 B33,88 26,962.02 0.00 223.037.99
sublotal page 1 1,195,104.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,195104.00 | 99% 1,185,182.33 0.00 | 1,185.182.33 43.353.12 | 1,141,829.21 0.00 53.274.78
sublolal page 2 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 | 11% 27,795.89 0.00 27,795.89 833.88 26,962.02 0.00 223,037.99
TOTAL 1,445,104.00 0.00 0.00 | 1,445,104.00 | 110% | 1,212,978.22 0.00 | 1,212,978.22 44,186,998 | 1,168,791.23 0.00 276,312.77




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,445,104.00 || TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,212,978.22
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 3% RETAINED $44,186.99
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,445,104.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,168,791.23
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,168,791.23
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,445,104.00 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $0.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $276,312.77

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts 5o paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Tl

Name: Tom White
Title: Chicef Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of APRIL, 2019,

%{Mi@n“—:}‘—
wtary Pul:_clicz . &4
y Commission expires: 0§13 lﬂ?fo i

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20

.w"—-— --1-‘

|




	Douglas Park - Parks CIP #8
	Pages from PA#8 - Douglas Park_Pay App No 08_March 2019

